505994644 04/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6041354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANG KUK LEE	03/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEOR ENERGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	63, CHEONGDAM-RO 275BEON-GIL
City:	YANGJU-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Name:	SANG KUK LEE
Street Address:	102-DONG 1502-HO, 30, NOGYANG-RO 18BEON-GIL
City:	UIJEONGBU-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Name:	YONGSUK LEE
Street Address:	261 N MADISON AVE.
Internal Address:	#407
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16837063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-702-7102

Email: HPARK@PARKPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: HYUN JONG PARK PARK & ASSOCIATES IP LAW

Address Line 1: 265 BIC DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 106

Address Line 4: MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06461

PATENT 505994644 REEL: 052281 FRAME: 0529

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0514-P0103A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYUN JONG PARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Hyun Jong Park/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=200331_514-P103A_Assignmant-Signed#page1.tif source=200331_514-P103A_Assignmant-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052281 FRAME: 0530

Partial Assignment

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled ENGINE OIL ADDITIVE FOR ENHANCING ENGINE FUNCTION AND IMPROVING FUEL EFFICIENCY, which application is being filed herewith;

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), LEE, Sang Kuk, and

BEOR ENERGY CO., LTD., organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, whose address is 63, Cheongdam-ro 275beon-gil, Yangju-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, together with their successors and assigns, and, LEE, Yongsuk, an individual and a citizen of Republic of Korea, who resides at 261 N Madison Ave. #407, Pasadena CA 91101, USA, together with their successors and assigns, are hereinafter called "Co-assignees",

are desirous of acquiring or otherwise holding the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited as **co-owners** thereof with the undersigned inventor, <u>LFE</u>, <u>Sang Kuk</u>;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Co-assignees to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Co-assignees a full and undivided interest, to be held as co-owners with the Co-assignees, in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I/we have good right to assign the same to Co-assignees without encumbrance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we the inventor(s)/Co-owner, LEE, Sang Kuk, and Co-
assignees (BEOR ENERGY CO., LTD. and LEE, Yongsuk) have hereunto duly executed this
Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 052281 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 04/01/2020

INVENTOR (CO-OWNER):	
Signature of Sole or First Inventor	····
Name: LEE, Sang Kuk	March 3/, 2020 Date
CO-ASSIGNEE 1 (CO-OWNER):	
Signature on behalf of Co-assignee 1 (BEOR	ENERGY CO., LTD.)
Name: Sary KuK Lee	March, 3/, 2020 Date
Title/Position: Representative	
CO-ASSIGNEE 2 (CO-OWNER):	
Signature of Co-assignee 2	
Name: LEE, Yongsuk	March, 33, 2020

Date

PATENT REEL: 052281 FRAME: 0532